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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

July MSA British Championship Hillclimb
5 July 2015

Avon Tyres/TTC Group

Final Results

Sponsor

Class MORGAN CARS

Holder Record 64.96 06/02/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steven McDonald  Car Morgan +8  CC 3500 

Car

13

Simon Baines18 13 1 65.68 65.89 65.68S Morgan Roadster

Christopher Baines718 13 2 74.20 68.44 68.44S Morgan Roadster

Clive Glass23 13 3 69.21 68.97 68.97Morgan +8

Rob Toon16 13 4 71.15 70.94 70.94Morgan+8

Chris Bailey719 13 5 72.24 72.23 72.23S Morgan +4

John Stephens21 13 6 73.89 73.51 73.51Morgan 4/4

Nigel Housley20 13 7 77.78 78.26 77.78Morgan 4/4

Michele Bailey19 13 8 78.20 78.13 78.13S Morgan +4

Martin McHugh17 13 N SMorgan +8

Sponsor

Class PORSCHE CARS

Holder Record 62.37 06/08/2008 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Colin Belton  Car Porsche 993 RSR  CC 3820 

Car

14

David Hilton32 14 1 63.26 63.78 63.26Porsche 996 GT3

Graham Rose33 14 2 64.43 63.79 63.79Porsche 924S

Karl Lupton31 14 3 65.50 65.20 65.20Porsche 944

Ian Wadsworth38 14 4 66.76 66.35 66.35Porsche 911

Geraint Evans39 14 5 66.47 66.38 66.38H Porsche Carrera

Darren Slater35 14 6 67.06 67.36 67.06Porsche Boxter 5

Justin Mather42 14 7 67.29 67.14 67.14Porsche 924

Tom Fisher736 14 8 68.15 68.34 68.15S Porsche Boxter

Stuart Maclean43 14 9 69.19 68.91 68.91Porsche 924

Wayne Eason44 14 10 69.22 69.49 69.22Porsche Boxter

Stephen Jory41 14 11 70.04 69.52 69.52Porsche 944

Charles Wardle37 14 12 70.71 69.82 69.82Porsche Boxter

Kerry Fisher36 14 13 69.85 70.40 69.85S Porsche Boxter

Andy Fagan730 14 14 72.01 72.00 72.00S Porsche 968

Raymond Bignall30 14 15 76.47 72.75 72.75S Porsche 968

Peter Finch29 14 16 81.78 76.92 76.92Porsche 997

Sponsor

Class Porsche Club National Hillclimb Championship

Holder Record 0 01/01/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

TBA  Car TBA  CC 0 

Car

40

Paul Howells53 40 1 61.81 62.42 61.81Porsche 911 RSR

Andy Norris51 40 2 63.92 65.60 63.92Porsche 911 Carrera

Peter Turnbull50 40 3 64.35 64.47 64.35Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Jonathan Williamson52 40 4 65.98 65.86 65.86S Porsche 911 Carrera

Robert Lancaster-Gaye56 40 5 66.28 66.49 66.28H Porsche 997

Laura Wardle752 40 6 70.60 69.75 69.75S Porsche 911

Dave Bennett55 40 7 71.08 71.25 71.08Porsche Cayman
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Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder Record 60.95 04/11/2004 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car

5b

Jonathan Baines230 5B 1 63.21 63.17 63.17Merlyn MK20

Sponsor

Class Road-going Series Production Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 64.93 05/13/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

A(i)

Paul Webster100 A(I) 1 68.36 68.32 68.32H Mazda MX5

Jonathan Mounsey62 A(I) 2 F/R 72.09 72.09H Peugeot 205

Andrew Jeffery60 A(I) 3 79.11 79.04 79.04H Austin Mini Cooper S

Anthony Record61 A(I)H L Proton Coupe

Sponsor

Class Road-going Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 64.28 07/06/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Tony Bunker  Car Nissan GT-R  CC 3799 T

Car

A(ii)

Tony Bunker90 A(II) 1 64.92 65.16 64.92L Nissan GT-R

Chris Berrisford88 A(II) 2 68.31 66.91 66.91Subaru Impreza

Peter Herbert89 A(II) 3 69.15 69.51 69.15HBL Porsche 911

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars

Holder Record 59.74 07/03/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Tillicoultry Quarries

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

David Warburton  Car Caterham 7  CC 1800 

Car

B

David Warburton816 B 1 59.84 60.06 59.84BLS Caterham 7

Allan Warburton116 B 2 60.32 60.45 60.32BLS Caterham 7

Chris Howard-Harris113 B 3 61.48 60.65 60.65S Caterham 7

Timothy Higgins114 B 4 69.09 68.94 68.94Westfield

Jerry Neary115 B 5 71.74 69.97 69.97L Westfield SEi

Sponsor

Class Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Holder Record 66.24 07/04/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andrew Russell  Car Ginetta G15  CC 1120 

Car

C(i)

Andrew  Russell126 C(I) 1 67.71 67.58 67.58L Ginetta G15

Julian Harber125 C(I) 2 71.44 70.99 70.99Mini Clubman

Sponsor

Class Modified Series Production Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 60.73 05/10/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Resultsman

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Colin Stachell  Car Peugeot 205  CC 1997 

Car

C(ii)

Colin Satchell131 C(II) 1 60.60 60.72 60.60LS Peugeot 205

Ralph Pinder132 C(II) 2 64.51 65.72 64.51L Peugeot 205 GTi

Sponsor

Class Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 59.79 07/08/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Gould Engineering

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Paul Martin  Car Mitsubishi Evo  CC 1997T T

Car

C(iii)

Steven Darley138 C(III) 1 60.73 58.77 58.77H Subaru Impreza

Stephen  Moore87 C(iii) 2 62.87 63.17 62.87Mitsubishi Evo 6

Geoff Twemlow137 C(III) 3 67.82 67.00 67.00L Subaru Impreza

Simon Dawes136 C(III) N SH S Porsche 911
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Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Production Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 58.29 08/26/2007 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Richard Carroll  Car Westfield  CC 1999 

Car

D(i)

Mick Lancashire151 D(I) 1 62.27 62.88 62.27H Avon Sprint

John Phelps149 D(I) 2 64.55 64.30 64.30S Aries Locost

Charlotte Phelps849 D(I) 3 72.58 73.15 72.58S Aries Locost

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre Car up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports Cars

Holder Record 54.34 07/08/2007 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car

F

Ben Lovell157 F 1 55.97 56.20 55.97H OMS SC4CF

Robert Dwane150 F 2 64.08 63.17 63.17H Falcon Mini

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre Car over 2000cc

Holder Record 52.98 07/02/2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500 T

Car

G

Allan McDonald163 G 1 61.19 60.12 60.12L Mini

Barry Moignard162 G 2 60.45 60.82 60.45H S Skoda V8

Jodie Bush862 G 3 63.45 62.02 62.02S Skoda V8

Mike Manning164 G 4 62.95 70.40 62.95B Ford Puma

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars up to 600cc

Holder Record 56.71 07/04/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Mark Goodyear  Car OMS Hornet  CC 600 

Car

H

Justin Walker166 H 1 68.60 63.05 63.05Jedi MK2

Paul Wells167 H 2 78.38 78.00 78.00Jedi Mk4

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 600cc and up to 1100cc

Holder Record 52.79 07/07/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Gould Engineering

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Simon Fidoe  Car Empire 002  CC 998 

Car

I

Simon Fidoe178 I 1 54.55 54.80 54.55BLS Empire Wraith

Simon Andrews179 I 2 54.99 55.55 54.99LS OMS 28

Darren Gumbley878 I 3 56.45 55.24 55.24BL Empire Wraith

Steve Owen194 I 4 56.17 55.36 55.36HBLS OMS 28 BMW

Bernard Kevill879 I 5 55.85 56.41 55.85LS OMS 28

Robert Capper177 I 6 57.51 57.20 57.20BL Force Empire

Scott Sheridan175 I 7 58.55 57.82 57.82H S Reynard 903-1

Wil Ker173 I 8 62.49 62.02 62.02H OMS CF09

Lesley Sheridan875 I 9 62.04 62.32 62.04H S Reynard 903-1

Lynn Owen894 I 10 67.25 64.95 64.95HBLS OMS 28 BMW

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 07/08/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Varley Red Top

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1598 S

Car

J

Jos Goodyear4 J 1 50.78 50.09 50.09BL GWR Raptor

Richard Spedding195 J 2 51.36 53.51 51.36HBL GWR Raptor

Eynon Price193 J 3 52.12 52.13 52.12HBLS Gould GR59

Sean Gould893 J 4 53.35 55.57 53.35B S Gould GR59

John Mackenzie188 J 5 55.70 54.67 54.67HB OMS 2000M

Paul Martin192 J 6 55.55 56.63 55.55H OMS 2000M

Steve Spiers187 J 7 59.27 59.94 59.27L OMS CF04
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Paul Morgan191 J 8 60.15 59.28 59.28Morgan 001

Paul Gibson190 J 9 60.52 59.62 59.62H OMS 2000M

Robert Spedding182 J 10 63.01 62.42 62.42H LS Vector TF93K

Haydn Spedding882 J 11 69.37 68.81 68.81H Ventor TF93K

Edward Hollier196 J N SBL Empire Evo

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 50.81 05/10/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1340S T

Car

K

Dave Uren907 K 1 52.10 51.42 51.42BLS Force PC

Paul Haimes208 K 2 53.79 52.06 52.06B Gould GR59

Simon Moyse204 K 3 53.85 54.77 53.85BL Gould GR59

Lee Griffiths206 K 4 55.19 54.39 54.39HBL OMS 25

John Chacksfield202 K 5 55.57 54.82 54.82H OMS 28

Graham Wynn205 K 6 55.81 54.97 54.97HBL Force

Tim Elmer201 K 7 58.65 56.82 56.82H L Dallara F303

Nicola Menzies207 K 8 58.01 57.26 57.26BLS Force PC

George Bleasdale203 K 9 58.87 58.89 58.87H Pilbeam MP88

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 49.57 05/10/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Classic Affairs

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Alex Summers  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 

Car

L

Scott Moran1 L 1 49.50 50.33 49.50BLS Gould GR61X

Alex Summers5 L 2 49.78 49.61 49.61HBLS Gould GR61X

William Hall3 L 3 50.00 49.62 49.62BL Force WH Xtec

Trevor Willis2 L 4 49.86 49.76 49.76HB OMS 28

Wallace Menzies7 L 5 50.57 50.59 50.57BLS Gould GR55B

Oliver Tomlin217 L 6 51.17 50.67 50.67HB S Pilbeam MP97

John Bradburn9 L 7 51.25 51.86 51.25BLS Gould GR55

Tom New6 L 8 51.94 51.62 51.62HB S Gould GR55B

Alastair Crawford10 L 9 52.14 52.73 52.14HB Gould GR55

Jason Mourant216 L 10 53.20 52.67 52.67HB OMS 25

Sandra Tomlin917 L 11 54.37 55.04 54.37HB S Pilbeam MP97

Mark Coley215 L 12 55.09 54.84 54.84Gould GR55

Tony Hunt709 L 13 56.06 56.72 56.06BLS Gould GR55

Scott Rayson213 L 14 58.17 58.25 58.17Chevrolet Special

Emma Rayson913 L 15 58.41 60.35 58.41Chevrolet Special

Peter Jory212 L 16 59.15 60.21 59.15Chevrolet Special

Sponsor

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder Record 72.12 07/06/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Les Procter  Car Austin Healey Sebring Sprite  CC 1380 

Car

M

Malcolm Wishart220 M 1 65.95 73.52 65.95Lotus 41C

Sponsor

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1985 inclusive

Holder Record 55.35 05/10/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Johnathan Varley  Car March 772P  CC 1600 

Car

N

Johnathen Varley225 N 1 55.67 55.30 55.30H L March 772P

Sponsor

Class H S A (B licence holders)

Holder Record 0 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

NA  Car NA  CC 0 

Car

25

Nicholas Scott236 25 1 64.56 62.73 62.73Force Suzuki
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Ivan  Russell234 25 2 66.62 67.48 66.62H Ford Anglia 105E

Alan Mugglestone768 25 3 69.47 69.80 69.47S Mazda MX5

Nick Mugglestone68 25 4 69.80 70.53 69.80S Mazda MX5

Ken Morris235 25 5 72.90 73.51 72.90Mazda MX5

Paul Trill237 25 6 75.15 75.25 75.15Mazda RX7

Jonathan Plowe233 25 7 91.67 75.78 75.78Fiat X19

Martin Hodgson238 25 8 77.00 76.90 76.90Eunos Roadster

Sponsor

Class Yorkshire Centre Members (B licence holders)

Holder Record 0 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

NA  Car NA  CC 0 

Car

26

John Boothroyd144 26 1 64.29 62.73 62.73H Locost Megablade

Peter Milne243 26 2 64.51 65.25 64.51H Mitsubishi Evo 9

Chris Coulthread242 26 3 79.45 79.69 79.45H Ford KA

Chris Brooks120 26 4 80.89 80.89H Lotus Elise S1

Mick Heyes112 26 5 116.83 81.71 81.71H GTM Libra
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